


KEEVIL ROAD RACES—19th AUGUST, 1979

Practice Starts 9 a.m. Sharp—Racing Starts 1 p.m. Prompt

Held under the Permit of the A.C.U., No. Q1122, and Temporary Course
Certificate No. 737.

Held under the International Sporting Code of the F.LM., the General
Competition Rules of the A.C.U., and the Supplementary Rules published.

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Stewards: SOUTHERN CENTRE (To be appointed)
G. GARDNER (N.G.M.C.C.)
CHAS MATTHEWS (N.G.M.C.C.)
GROUP CAPTAIN J. M. P. CALNAN (R.A.F. M.S.A)

A.C.U. Timekeeper: T. C. E. CLAPP (National Grade 1)
Scrutineers: DAVE KEVEREN, in charge

Starter: JOHN BOSTOCK

Clerk of the Course: R. DAVIES

Chief Marshal: ALEX DUGUID

Secretary of the Meeting: PAT ONIONS

Assistant Secretary of the Meeting: G. GARDNER
Safety Officer: M. WARD

Medical Attendants: FLT.-LT. H. MONTGOMERY, M.B., C.H.B., R.A.F.
RED CROSS, WESTBURY AND WARMINSTER DIVISION

Recovery Vehicle: OXFORD FAIRINGS (Oxford)
Commentator: BRIAN SMITH (N.G.M.C.C.)
Course Car: WELLSWAY MOTORS, BATH—lan Pinner

MOTOR CYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS

Spectators attending at this track do so entirely at their OWN RISK.
It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including
the owners of the land, the drivers and owners of the vehicle are absolved
from all liability arising out of accidents causing damage or personal injury
to spectators or ticket holders.

For reasons of safety,
DOGS ARE NOT ALLOWED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO SPECTATORS

SPECTATORS MUST NOT UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES CROSS TO THE
INSIDE OF THE CIRCUIT OR USE THE MAIN RUNWAYS. ANYONE FOUND
DOING SO WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE AERODROME BY THE POLICE.

THE NORTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE M.C.C. and THE R.A.F. MOTOR SPORTS
ASSOCIATION acknowledge, with sincere thanks, the assistance of the
following:

Warminster and Westbury Division, Red Cross.

All Club Members and Friends who have Assisted with Marshalling and the
Preparation of the Circuit.

THE RIDERS, without whom there would be no racing.

Finally, to all our Friends, outside the Spectators’ Fence, for their patronage
today, and we hope to see you all again at our future Co-Promotions.

FUTURE DATES
16th SEPTEMBER, 1979: COLERNE

DINNER DANCE AND PRESENTATION
SATURDAY, 24th NOVEMBER, 1979
AT THE PRESTBURY SUITE, CHELTENHAM RACECOURSE

Tickets on sale at Colerne

LITTER

Would you kindly remember that every bit of paper, rubbish, etc., that
you drop on the ground has to be picked up before the organisers of this
meeting can leave tonight.

PLEASE USE THE LITTER BINS
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NORTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE CLUB CHAMPION, 1978
ROGER KILBEY

CLASS CHAMPIONS
125 cc: RICHARD STEVENS 500 cc: PHIL LANDEG
250 cc: JOHN MCcENTEE 1000 cc: MIKE TRIMBY
350 cc: LES BURGAN Four-Stroke: JOHN GOODALL
Sidecar:

Roboserve: MIKE BURCOMBE and BARRIE DUDLEY
N.G.M.C.C.: JERRY LEWIS and BRIAN MILLSOM

1979 CLUB CHAMPION WILL RECEIVE £200
(DONATED BY CHRIS NEEDHAM MOTORS)
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SUPPORT THE DEALER THAT
SUPPORTS THE RIDERS

£200 TO THE OVERALL SOLO CLUB CHAMPION

... PLUS ... £25 TO THE NOVICE WITH THE

BEST PREPARED MACHINE AT EACH MEETING
DONATED BY

SPONSORS LIST FOR 1979 AWARDS
£250 Sidecar Championship, Donated by
Intervend, of Reading, Berkshire
Overall Winner, decided by points accumulated throughout

Chris Needham’s Motors

Specialists in Used Cars

theSeason ... Trophy + £75
2NA PlACE .ttt Replica + £60 Any Make of New Car Supplied
Brd Place ...t e Replica + £40
B Plten e £98 On Production of One 1979 North Gloucestershira
O PIECE! oo svwwswsmms s ms s 55555 558 5155 455 555 5 5 505 18 515 s oo o Replica + £20 Programme, £20 DISCOUNT will be givenon EACH

CAR PURCHASED
Solo Championship

125 cc Class (donated by Gordon Wadley, Nettleton Motor Cycles) .. £50
250 cc Class (donated by Neal Fraser, The Motorcyclist, Gloucester) . £50 FOLLOW RIDER DAVE NEEDHAM ON
350 cc Class (donated by E. W. F. Edgwick Ltd.) ...............c.o.t. £50 THE NEEDHAM YAMAHA—No. 9
500 cc Class (donated by Dennis Trollope) ........cvvevinnnennn... £50
1000 cc Class (donated by Jeff Grosvenor, Smokeless Fuels) ....... £50 * ALL ARE GUARANTEED FOR 12 MONTHS (Parts and Labour)
Four-Stroke (donated by Ken Inwood) .........ccvvviiiniininennnn.. £50 * NEW MOTs PLUS PERSONAL AFTER-SALES SERVICE
250 Single Cylinder (donated by Jean Duguid) ..................... £50 * FINANCE WELCOME. PART EXCHANGE WELCOME

Wellsway Motors will donate £50 to the Rider Accumulating Most Points
Throughout the Season in the Unlimited Class.

At theStation
263 Bishopsworth Road, Bristol

Tel. Bristol 644996
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Bills Tyres of Cricklade will donate £25 to each of the following Classes:
250 cc, 500 cc (Production Classes).
To the Rider Accumulating Most Points Throughout the Season.

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvﬂb
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To the Novice with the Best Prepared Machine on the Day: £25 (Donated by
Chris Needham Motors).
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RACE
1 250cc Heat 1
2 250cc Heat 2
3 Sidecar Heat 1
4 1000 cc FINAL
5 Sidecar Heat 2
6 Unlimited Heat 1
7 Unlimited Heat 2
8 Unlimited Heat 3
9 Sidecar
10 250 cc Production FINAL
11 125 cc and 250 cc Single Cylinder
12 350cc FINAL
13 251 cc-500 cc Production
14 Formula One FINAL
15 500 cc FINAL
16 250 cc FINAL
17 Sidecar
18 Four Stroke FINAL
19 Unlimited FINAL

PROGRAMME ORDER

Start 1.00 p.m.
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MAIN FINAL

20 Qualify
20 Qualify

10 Qualify

10 Qualify
13 Qualify
13 Qualify
13 Qualify

"““CONSOLATION FINAL"

FINAL

FINAL

4 LAPS
4 LAPS

4 LAPS
6 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS

Race 1

8

9
16
17
20
25
30
35

250 cc

David Smith (Yamaha) Poole

Bob Moore (Greeves) Shurdington
Philip Yard (Suzuki) Southway

Bill Crew (Greeves) Wolverley

Frank Campbell (Honda) Swindon

Roy Crowe (Suzuki) Worcester
Christopher Bond (Yamaha) Cwmbran
Paul Kenchington (Yamaha) Bristol

Heat 1

66
76
80
83
89
92
96
103

20 Qualify 4 LAPS

Anthony Hayward (Yamaha) Bristol
David Uren (Yamaha) Camborne
Christopher Palmer (Suzuki) Bicester
Colin Field (Yamaha) Headington

Barry Clay (Yamaha) R.A.F. Scampton
David Rope (Suzuki) Kingsclere

Dave Bracher (Yamaha) Llantwit Major
L. M. Jenkins (Yamaha) Porthcawl

38 Dan Brosnan (Yamaha) Trowbridge 108 Colin Wright (Yamaha) Heston
43 Grahame Hardy (Yamahardy) 111 Keith Hanford (Yamaha) Port Talbot
High Wycombe 112 Philip Hounsell (Yamaha) Chard

47 Les Wilkins (Yamaha) Swindon 121 Richard Cannon (Yamaha) Southampton
50 Dave Whittal-Williams (Suzuki) Callow End 125 Mark Kirk (Maxton) Swansea

51 Alex Taylor (Fowler Yamaha) Abingdon 128 Peter Hooker (Suzuki) Farnborough

53 Clive Wadey (Yamaha) Chipping Campden 136 Col Jones (Yamaha) Ironbridge

60 Alec Skuse (Ducati) Reading 140 Martin Hartwell (Suzuki) Abingdon

61 Steve Parker (Ducati) Brislington 145 Steve Williams (Fowler Yamaha)

62 John Baker (Cotton) Coventry Llantwit Major
63 Nigel Giles (Suzuki) liminster 1565 Andy Alexander (Can-Am) Duguid Racing
65 Dave Pullen (Suzuki) Wincanton

Result 112|3|4|5(6|7|8|9|10(11|12{13(14|15[16|17]18|19] 20
Number

WINNER'S TIME SPEED

Race 2 250 cc Heat 2 20 Qualify 4 LAPS
4 Robert Spearing (Yamaha) Tewkesbury 81 Robert Barnes (Yamaha) lIfracombe

5 Gordon Morss (Greeves) Cheltenham 84 Pete Cox (Yamaha) Swindon
10 Steve Hitchcock (Greeves) Twigworth 91 Dave Williams (Suzuki) Quedgeley
14 Frank Bell (Ducati) Chippenham 93 Tim Vernall (Yamaha) Ledbury
18 Colin Bevan (Yamaha) Merthyr Tydfil 95 Brendan McKenna (Yamaha) Coventry
21 Geoffrey Gates (Suzuki) Stockbridge 97 Keith Stevens (Zunspec) Bath
22 Nigel Snook (Yamaha) Chippenham 100 Barry Seward (Yamaha) Horndean
23 Geoffrey Wells (Zunspec) Bath 102 Stephen Lake (Yamaha) Devizes
27 Neale Carbis (Yamaha) Dursley 105 John Wood (Yamaha) King’s Heath
29 Trevor Nation (Suzuki) Stockbridge 106 lan Wood (Yamaha) Oxford
31 Paul Davies (Yamaha) Swansea 107 Chris Hart (Kidson Yamaha) Dursley
36 Graham Pouard (Ducati) Reading 109 Brian Phillips (Yamaha) Hayes
41 Peter Robertshaw (Yamaha) Portsmouth 114 Geoffrey Whitehead (N.D.F.) Poole
42 Howard White (Kawasaki) Bristol 126 Will Collard (Yamaha) Farnborough
49 David Ingram (Yamaha) Swindon 133 Anthony Tuttle (Yamaha) Newbury
52 Kevin Lloyd (Yamaha) Penclawdd 137 Robin Baptie (Yamaha) Abingdon
59 Robert Pemberton (Yamaha) Yeovil 138 Grub Thorner (Yamaha) Westbury
67 Robert Price (Cotton) Down Hatherley 113 George Ridgeon (Greeves)
72 George Breese (Benelli) Taunton Down Hatherley
74 James Bullock (Suzuki) Romsey

Result 1 |‘2 3(4|5|6|7|8]9(10(11{12(13|14(15|16]17[18(19|20

Mumber

WINNER'S TIME

SPEED
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Race 3 Sidecar Heat 1
10 Qualify 4 LAPS
(REMAINDER TO
““CONSOLATION" FINAL)

2
4
6
8
10

12

14
16

18
20

Horst Walczuk/Graham Hayward
(750 Suzuki) Leamington
Derek Plummer/Robert Tomlinson
(984 Kawasaki) Chertsey
Gary Scholz/Howard Palin (738 Suzuki)
Swindon
Keith Lacey/Tim Court (750 Yamaha)
High Wycombe
Geoffrey Manns/Chris Blackshaw
(750 B.S.A.) Tamworth
Colin Prophet/Peter Merredy (750 Honda)
Dudley

Martin Batt/J. Lacey (998 Kawasaki) Bristol

Philip Eggleton/Stephen Middleton
(650 Tri/Nor) Bradford-on-Avon
Mark Reddington/Craig Reddington
(860 B.S.A.) Stourbridge
Mark Holden/Peter Thorne (750 Suzuki)
Freeland

22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36

38
40

Result |1 |2 |34 |5[6|7|8]|9
Number

Nicholas Smith/Simon Hills (650 B.S.A.)
Charlbury
Robert Leech/Geoffrey Leitch
(1000 Kawasaki) Woodleigh
Brian Mark/Jackie Sealey (900 B.M.S.)
Didcot
John Roslanowski/Martin Clarke
(750 B.S.A.) Bewdley
Ivor Reynolds/Steve Dawe (738 Suzuki)
Hereford
Mike Yeatman/Ray Binns (998 Limpus)
Burford
Peter Richards/Steve Gouldstone
(750 Suzuki) Bath

WINNER'S TIME

SPEED

Race 4 1000 cc_FINAL

6 LAPS

o w N =

12
17
18
20
27
28
29
39
44
50
54

Roger Kilbey (810 Honda) Andoversford
Bill Marks (747 Ridewood Yamaha)
Bridgwater

Les Burgan (998 Kawasaki) Oxford Fairings
Roger Corbett (984 Kawasaki)

Bishop's Cleeve
John Buckingham (1000 Suzuki) llfracombe
Mike Vickery (650 Triumph) Cheltenham
Tim Court (750 Suzuki) Gloucester
Frank Campbell (550 Honda) Swindon
Chris Weston (997 Suzuki) Devizes
Phil Weston (998 Kawasaki) Devizes
Trevor Nation (997 Suzuki) Stockbridge
Ivor Lewis (998 Kawasaki) Peterchurch
Peter Savage (750 Kawasaki) Plymouth
Des Senior (750 Norton) Bath

Ben Blackmore (700 Matchless) Cheltenham

84
87
88
89
95
98

929
101
108
115
117
119
124
127
130
131
134
144
147

John Covington (1000 Suzuki) Basingstoke
Phil Landeg (900 Honda) Port Talbot

Stephen Wildman (650 Kawasaki) Plymouth

Andy Martin (680 Konig) Marlborough

Phil Wilkinson (748 Honda) Malpas

Christopher Manning (501 Suzuki)
Bromsgrove

Russ Dowsing (750 Kawasaki) Oxford

Dave Barnett (750 Suzuki) Cheltenham

Kevin Mayho (750 Kawasaki) Reading

David Moseley (750 Westlake) Cirencester

Colin Pearson (900 Honda) Shillingford

Brian Williams (750 Norton) Calne

Mike Phillips (975 Trident) Bridgwater

Derek Prebble (830 Norton) Ventnor

John Angeletta (984 Kawasaki) Portishead

Bert Hartley (741 Trident) Alcester

Keith Ferrell (994 Kawasaki) Port Talbot

Gary Crowe (1000 Suzuki) Tetbury

Bob Burke (650 Norton) Mattingley

58 Christopher Golding (850 Norton) Bristol RESERVES:
61 David Morris (750 Suzuki) Winchester 68 Rodney Wark (850 Moto Guzzi) Adderbury
62 Philip Pearce (750 Mettisse) Bridgwater 110 Mervyn Brookes (850 Norton) Northampton
64 Martin Bate (1000 Suzuki) Eastleigh 104 Graham Davies (750 Norton) Abergavenny
70 John Healey (750 Triumph) Hereford 148 lan Parker (750 Norton) Oxford
74 Alan Phillips (650 Honda) Dunton Green 116 Keith Dunwell (605 Honda) Swindon
Result 112|3|4|5|6|7(8|9(10(11|12|13|14(15|16 (1718 [19]|20
Number

WINNER'S TIME SPEED

RACE RECORD: MIKE TRIMBY, 7 min. 32.0 sec., 90.80 m.p.h.
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Race 5 Sidecar Heat 2 10 Qualify 4 LAPS
(REMAINDER TO ““CONSOLATION" FINAL)
3 Roger Cox/Graham Sollis (738 Suzuki) 21 Dick Grainger/Bob Dalton (750 T.D.S.)
Brize Norton Guildford
5 Roy Lawrence/Peter Spencer 23 Colin Thompson/Graham Hall
(750 Yamaha) Newport (736 Suzuki) Deerhurst
7 Denis Seviour/Alan Seviour (875 Imp) 25 Pete Tyack/Derek Knapp (700 Yamaha)
Frome lver
9 Warwick Newman/David Fisher (—) 27 Robert Clarence/Mick Batchelor
Stourbridge (750 Suzuki) Birmingham
11 Chris Nickels/Jim Widdas (997 Komnic) 29 Jon Hartford-Jones/Colin Paulley
Cricklade (998 Imp) Oxford
13 Chas Greatrex/Robert Ford (750 Suzuki) 31 Bill Crumpton/Pete Round (750 Suzuki)
Cardiff Stourport-on-Severn
15 Roger Dunn/Ted Healey (750 Suzuki) 33
Bristol 35 Nick Freeman/Terry Baker (1000 N.D.F.)
16 Eric Cornes/Robert Holmes (700 Yamaha) Poole
Brewood 37
19 Rhodri Hughes/Stuart Smith (750 B.S.A) 39
Killay 41
T WINNER'S TIME
Result |1 2|3 |4|5(6|7[8]|9]10
Mumber SPEED
Race 6 Unlimited Heat 1 13 Qualify 4 LAPS
2 Bill Marks (747 Ridewood Yamaha) 64 Martin Bate (1000 Suzuki) Eastleigh
Bridgwater 67 Jeffrey Pepperell (347 Yamaha) Taunton
3 Les Burgan (998 Kawasaki) 70 Ralph Pinder (398 Yamaha) Warley
Oxford Fairings 73 Roger Martin (398 Yamaha) Bristol
7 Richard Stevens (352 Yamaha) Trowbridge 76 David Uren (249 Yamaha) Camborne
12 lan Clarkson (347 Yamaha) 80 John Whyburd (492 Suzuki) Swindon
Chipping Campden 85 Tim Salveson (125 Honda) Chippenham
13 Martin Purvey (347 Yamaha) Tetbury 88 Mike Larcombe (398 Yamaha) Chard
14 Roger Meaden (400 Kawasaki) Somerton 91 Alan Hockin (398 Yamaha) Port Talbot
22 Nigel Snook (247 Yamaha) Chippenham 93 Bruce Hosie (650 Triumph) Bristol
24 Alby Smith (350 Yamaha) Chard 97 Robert Ludgate (492 Suzuki) Frome
26 Alan Bale (350 Yamaha) Cardiff 100 Barry Seward (347 Yamaha) Horndean
30 Christopher Bond (347 Yamaha) Cwmbran 103 Roger Jones (347 Yamaha) Norton Canes
34 Gary Pocock (350 Yamaha) Bristol 107 David Marks (500 Honda) Bridgwater
37 Martin Berrill (349 Yamaha) Tewkesbury 110 Mike Pellow (347 Yamaha) Llanelli
44 Peter Savage (750 Kawasaki) Plymouth 111 Keith Hanford (350 Yamaha) Port Talbot
46 Graham Lavis (354 Yamaha) Blunsdon 114 Douglas Milward (492 Suzuki) Hay-on-Wye
49 David Ingram (247 Yamaha) Swindon 117 Colin Pearson (900 Honda) Shillingford
52 Mike Hatherill (500 Suzuki) Chippenham 120 Dave Rabone (497 Norton) Sherborne
55 Steve Fruin (125 Yamaha) Bracknell 123 Lawrie Hayes (700 Triumph) Hook
58 Christopher Golding (850 Norton) Bristol 126 Will Collard (250 Yamaha) Farnborough
61 David Morris (750 Suzuki) Winchester
WINNER'S TIME
Result \1 2|3|4|5(6|7|8|9|10(|11[12(13

Number l

SPEED
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Race 7 Unlimited Heat 2 13 Qualify 4 LAPS
4 Robert Spearing (246 Yamaha) 68 Rodney Wark (850 Moto Guzzi) Adderbury
Tewkesbury 71 Jon Horne (351 Yamaha) West End
9 David Needham (347 Needham Yamaha) 74 Alan Phillips (650 Honda) Dunton Green
Bristol 77 Steve O’Brien (351 Yamaha) Cwmbran
10 Mike Wilson (347 Yamaha) Plymouth 78 Paul Harris (500 Triton) Bristol
16 Dick Gillard (398 Yamaha) lIminster 81 Robert Barnes (249 Yamaha) lifracombe
21 Tim Brazier (350 Yamaha) Cirencester 83 Colin Field {247 Yamaha) Headington
27 Neale Carbis (347 Yamaha) Dursley 86 S. Watkins (492 Suzuki) Warley
28 Martin Talboys (250 Yamaha) Poole 90 John Jones (384 Yamaha) Chepstow
31 James Ferrell (498 Suzuki) Mere 92 Don Drewson (351 Yamaha) Swansea
35 Paul Kenchington (247 Yamaha) Bristol 95 Brendan McKenna (497 Suzuki) Coventry
38 Rob Downes (347 Yamaha) 98 Godfrey Benson (400 Yamaha) Llansamlet
Stratford-on-Avon 101 Terry McGuirk (560 B.S.A.) Manchester
40 Nick Smith (350 Yamaha) Swindon 104 Dean Martin (497 Suzuki)
42 Peter Hall (347 Yamaha) Bridgwater Stow-on-the-Wold
47 Les Wilkins (250 Yamaha) Swindon 105 Jim Dicken (347 Yamaha) Evesham
51 Alex Taylor (347 Fowler Yamaha) 108 Kevin Mayho (750 Kawasaki) Reading
Abingdon 112 Dexter Price (650 Kawasaki) Gloucester
53 Ivor Briggs (500 Honda) Worcester 115 David Moseley (700 Westlake) Cirencester
56 Darrell Higgins (347 Yamaha) Melksham 118 Paul West (496 Triumph) Reading
59 Robert Pemberton (247 Yamaha) Yeovil 121 Richard Cannon (247 Yamaha)
62 Philip Pearce (750 Mettisse) Bridgwater Southampton
65 Dave Pullin (247 Suzuki) Wincanton 124 Mike Phillips (975 Trident) Bridgwater

Result | 1|2 |3 |4|5|6|7|8|89

Mumber

1011111213 WINNER'S TIME

SPEED

POSITIONS IN CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS 1979
125/250 cc SINGLE CYLINDER

1 BILL CREW ©vveroeeannannn. 21 Pts.

2 RICHARD STEVENS .......... 20 Pts.

3 DAVID ROPE .v.vvonennnninnns 13 Pts.

350 cc

1 ROB MARKS +.ovovevenenannn. 30 Pts.

2 BARRY SEWARD ............. 14 Pts.
LES BURGAN ...oovenennnnnn

3 ALEXTAYLOR «.vevvnennnnnn. } 8 Pts.

1000 cc

1 TREVOR NATION ....evvne... 26 Pts.

2 BILL MARKS «vuvovnrnennnnn. 20 Pts.

3 LES BURGAN ..oovvoennnns 14 Pts.

4-STROKE

1 JOHN GOODALL «..veveve... 26 Pts.

2 RON ROEBURY ...oovvonennn. 21 Pts.

3 JOHNYEATMAN ..oovovnonn. 12 Pts.

SIDECAR—INTERVEND

1 WARWICK NEWMAN ......... 22 Pts.

2 IVOR REYNOLDS ............. 20 Pts.

3 CHAS GREATREX ............ 13 Pts.
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250 cc

1 ALEXTAYLOR ...:;swenasssss 21 Pts.
2 BRENDAN McKENNA ......... 18 Pts.
3 BARRYSEWARD ............. 16 Pts.
500 cc

1 ROBMARKS ........ccvvvnntn 30 Pts.
2 BRENDAN McKENNA ......... 14 Pts.
3 JONHORNE .....ccoc00enenen 12 Pts.
UNLIMITED

1 ROB MARKS: ;:: susmmampsssosss 30 Pts.
2 BILLMARKS .......ccovnnnn. 24 Pts.
3 LESBURGAN ...........ouut. 15 Pts.
FORMULA ONE

1 LESBURGAN ..........c..... 30 Pts.
2 TREVOR NATION ............. 22 Pts.
3 ROGER CORBETT ............ 14 Pts.
SIDECAR—N.G.M.C.C.

1 KEITH LACEY :::sssammmusssss 18 Pts.
2 IVORREYNOLDS ............. 15 Pts.
3 MIKE BURCOMBE ............ 14 Pts.

13 Qualify 4 LAPS

Roger Kilbey (347 Yamaha) Andoversford

Derek Prebble (830 Norton) Ventnor

Peter Hooker (249 Suzuki) Farnborough

Stephen Parker (650 Triumph) Brislington

John Angeletta (984 Kawasaki) Portishead

Bert Hartley (741 Trident) Alcester

John Down (347 Yamaha) Totnes

Anthony Tuttle (249 Yamaha) Newbury

Keith Ferrell (994 Kawasaki) Port Talbot

Michael Ruggieri (650 Norton) Killay

Col Jones (250 Yamaha) Ironbridge

Robin Baptie (247 Yamaha) Abingdon

Dave Parratt (347 Yamaha) Llantwit Major

Martin Hartwell (250 Suzuki) Abingdon

Bob Burke (650 Norton) Mattingley

Ron Rowlands (346 Yamaha) Cirencester

Nick Stanton (347 Yamaha) Cheltenham

Gary Crowe (1000 Suzuki) Tetbury

Steve Williams (347 Fowler Yamaha)
Llantwit Major

Clive Watts (499 Suzuki) Llanmaes

Race 8 Unlimited Heat 3
5 Dave Gardiner (398 Yamaha) Cheltenham RESERVES:
6 Roger Corbett (984 Kawasaki) 1
Bishop’s Cleeve 127
19 Rob Marks (497 Ridewood Suzuki) 128
Bridgwater 129
20 Peter Hutton (398 Yamaha) Plymouth 130
23 Anthony Strickland (400 Yamaha) 131
Salisbury 132
25 Roy Marczuk (350 Yamaha) Swindon 133
29 Trevor Nation (997 Suzuki) Stockbridge 134
32 Nicholas Collis (247 Yamaha) 135
Southampton 136
36 Roy Kennedy (347 Yamaha) Devizes 137
39 Mark Thomson (348 Yamaha) Bristol 139
41 Pete Stokes (347 Yamaha) Swindon 140
43 Steve Phillips (398 Yamaha) Worcester 147
45 Stephen Parker (500 Kawasaki) llfracombe 142
48 Brian Kearn (500 Suzuki) Bath 143
50 Des Senior (750 Norton) Bath 144
54 Royston Keen (398 Yamaha) Marlborough 145
57 Colin Norman (350 Yamaha) Tile Cross
60 Alec Skuse (250 Kawasaki) Bristol 146
63 Dave Green (650 Norton) Blackpool
66 Terry Dockrell (347 Ridewood Yamaha)
Wells
69 Len Lambourne (347 Yamaha) Newbury
72 George Breese (232 Benelli) Taunton
75 Stephen Russell (350 Yamaha)
Winchester
79 Pete Dittmann (492 Suzuki) Tewkesbury
82 John Lockton (398 Yamaha) Rugby
84 Dave Brown (125 T.V.M.) Yate
87 Phil Landeg (500 Suzuki) Port Talbot
89 John Armstrong (350 Yamaha)
Hullavington
94 Nigel Brain (350 Yamaha) Hartpury
96 Tony Russell (347 Yamaha) Stroud
99 Russ Dowsing (750 Kawasaki) Oxford
102 Stephen Lake (249 Yamaha) Devizes
106 lan Wood (250 Yamaha) Oxford
109 lan Craig (347 Yamaha) Bath
113 Peter Crew (350 Yamaha) Camberley
116 Andy Hayman (490 Sparton) Chard
119 Brian Williams (750 Norton) Calne
122 Malcolm Miles (350 Yamaha) Cheltenham
125 Mark Kiry (247 Maxton) Swansea
138 Grub Thorner (249 Yamaha) Westbury
Result 112|134 (|5)6|7|8[9]|10(11(12]13

NMumber

WINNER'S TIME

SPEED

page nine



Race 9 Sidecar ‘“Consolation’’ FINAL 4 LAPS

Result 112|3|4|5 6|7

Number

"""""""""""" WINNER'S TIME

........................................................................... SPEED

RACE 10 PRODUCTION FINAL (250 cc) 6 LAPS
4 Robert Spearing (Yamaha) Tewkesbury 66 Anthony Hayward (Yamaha) Bristol
7 Richard Stevens (Yamaha) Trowbridge 74 James Bullock (Suzuki) Romsey

25 Roy Crowe (Suzuki) Worcester 78 Peter Gotzl (Suzuki) Oxford

28 Martin Talboys (Yamaha) Poole 80 Christopher Palmer (Suzuki) Bicester

31 Paul Davies (Yamaha) Swansea 81 Robert Barnes (Yamaha) llfracombe

32 Nicholas Collis (Yamaha) Southampton 87 Peter Thorne (Yamaha) Freeland

38 Dan Brosnan (Yamaha) Trowbridge 97 David Young (Suzuki) Calne

41 Peter Robertshaw (Yamaha) Portsmouth 105 John Wood (Yamaha) King’s Heath

46 David Martin (Yamaha) Shepton Mallet 106 Jan Ansty (—) Bath

52 Kevin Lloyd (Yamaha) Penclewdd 108 Colin Wright (Yamaha) Heston

60 Alec Skuse (Kawasaki) Bristol 109 Brian Phillips (Yamaha) Hayes

61 David Morris (Suzuki) Winchester 112 Philip Hounsell (Yamaha) Chard

63 Nigel Giles (Suzuki) llminster

WINNER'S TIME
Result |1 (2|3|4(5(6|7|8(|9]10

Number SPEED
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Wellsway Motors are pleased to

provide Course Cars at all the events

this year. We are also sponsoring the

500 cc Production Class, Unlimited

and Formula One Races with a cash

award at each meeting and trophies
to the overall winners

WELLSWAY MOTORS

BMW and ALFA ROMEO
main dealers for

the Bath area.
Specialist Car Servicing and Repairs

Showrooms open
Monday to Friday 9 am— 7 pm.
Saturday 9 am—6 pm.

WA WELLSWAY MOTORS
AR

12 WELLSWAY, BATH.

SALES:29187/8 PARTS:311464
SERVICE: 316732 BODYWORK: Frome 5881
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THE MOTORCYCLIST

AA
APPROVED

A 99/101 BARTON STREET Rﬁc
GLOUCESTER
Telephone Gloucester 25128 SPPROVED

9-Star Service

Suppliers of all New Machines: BMW, Honda, Suzuki,
Yamaha, Norton, Triumph, Kawasaki.

Always in Stock: At least 50 Secondhand Machines,
same range as above. List of these always in stock.

We keep all Popular Spares for all Makes.

We can Service all Machines with our Sun Diagnostic
Equipment. No Repair too small or too large.

We can Recover Your Bike from a Breakdown or
Accident and Repair It (Estimates Free).

We have a Special 7-Day Spares Service for those
Illusive Parts and Accessories, including BMW.

If you don’t see the New or Secondhand Machine that
you are looking for, or whether it just be a Part or
Accessory, give us a ring . . . we will help you.

Specialised Services: Wheel Building, Seat Re-Cover-
ing, Spraying, Welding, Machining, Fork Straightening.

We also offer H.P., Part Exchange, Finance Settled,
Insurance, Finance on Clothing and Accessories,
Special Low Deposits on New and Secondhand
Machines, Three Months’ Warranty on all Secondhand
Bikes.

*

FANTASTIC DISCOUNTS ON METZELER, CONTINENTAL,
DUNLOP, AVON AND MICHELIN TYRES. ALSO UP TO 30%
OFF HELMET PRICES. TOP-QUALITY MOTOR OIL: 20/50
£1.45 PER 5 LITRES, AND 10/40 MOTOR OIL £2 PER 5 LITRES

0§ Sl e———

VP

Race 11 125 cc and 250 cc Single Cylinder FINAL 6 LAPS

[o ¢ I8

Result (1 |2|3|4|5(6|7(8|9]10

Number

Martin Pearce (125 Honda) Southbourne

Gordon Morss (249 Greeves) Cheltenham 60

Ken Finney (124 Honda) Blaina

: 61 Steve Parker (250 Ducati) Brislington

Johin: Gosdall {247 AermaccSLll)gmd Racing 62 John Parker (247 Cotton) Coventry
Richard Stevens (125 Honda) Trowbridge g; Eizzin i::::ngio ?2‘)53) n)D?l?:;?) Hgthhee'ggry‘
Gerald McDermott {260 Suzukl) Hersford 75 David Eccles (250 Ducati) Henley-in-Arden
Bob Moore (123 Honda) Shurdington 81 Ron Tagoe (250 Ducati) Cardiff
Steve Hitchcock (250 Greeves) Twigworth 82 Andrew Marsh (250 Ducati) Shefford
Ron Roebury (248 Ducati) Duguid Racing 84 Dave Brown (125 T.V.M.) Yate
:ﬁ?k eeIId(ZZSE?ODSucat'l(). Cshlppﬁnham 85 Tom Salveson (125 Honda) Chippenham
o L 2‘ oz i) \A;’”I‘ oy 86 William Owen (248 Ducati) Haverfordwest

ill Crew (250 Greeves) Wolverley 87 Peter Thorne (124 Honda) Freeland
Geoffrey Gates (250 Suzuki) Stockbridge 99 Jim Baggus (125 Honda) Cinderford
Geoffrey Wells (250 Zunspec) Bath 97 Keith Stevens (250 Zunspec) Bath
David Elson (247 Suzuki) Bristol 155 Andy Alexander (250 Can-Am)
Roy Porter (125 Honda) Bristol Duguid Racing
Graham Pouard (250 Ducati) Reading RESERVES:

Colin Thompson (123 Yamaha) Deerhurst 92
Dan Brosnan (125 Honda) Trowbridge 94
Howard White (123 H.W.S.) Bristol
lan Williets (125 Yamaha) Bradford-on-Avon 102
Chris Blackshaw (250 Montesa) Rubery 145
Dave Whittal-Williams (247 Suzuki)

Callow End 64
Neil Kedward (125 Yamaha) Blaina 101
Steve Fruin (125 Yamaha) Bracknell 113
Robert Stapleford (250 Ducati) West Coker

David Rope (250 Suzuki) Kingsclere
John Payne (250 Aermacchi)

R.A.F. Abingdon
Russell Benney (246 Suzuki) Bristol
Steve Williams (124 Fowler Honda)

Llantwit Major

Chris Holder (250 Ducati) Bristol
David Bird (125 Honda) Cheltenham
George Ridgeon (250 Greeves)

Down Hatherley

WINNER'S TIME
SPEED

RACE RECORD: ROGER KILBEY, 8 min. 38.6 sec., 79.13 m.p.h.
OCCLODCR00000000000000000006000200000650860000000000006@

HERSHAM RACING SERVICE

(KEN INWOOD)

RACING TYRES AT FULL FACTORY DISCOUNTS
32% OFF DUNLOP, 30% OFF MICHELIN

Sports Tyres: 25% off Dunlop TT100 and Avon Roadrunners

Fibreglass Streamlinings, Seats, Tanks, Mudguards, Screens

Champion, NGK, Lodge and KLG Racing and Standard Plugs
Kett Gloves and Boots. Castrol, Shell and Duckham Oils

New Line: 250/350 TZ Yamaha Engine Spares
173 HERSHAM ROAD, WALTON-ON-THAMES, SURREY

Telephone: Walton-on-Thames 29547

Plus a Wide Range of Racing Accessories at Discounts: §
§
®
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1

ALWAYS WILLING TO LEND A HAND IF YOU HAVE
A TYRE PROBLEM

FOR MOTORCYCLE TYRES AND ACCESSORIES
AT DISCOUNT PRICES

Avon—Michelin—Pirelli—Dunlop—Continental

Racing, Motor Cross, Road and Trials Tyres
FREE FITTING

The Shop that Takes Care . . .
of the Motorcyclist

BILL'S TYRES

120 DEAN STREET, SWINDON
Telephone 46666

WOOTTON GEORGE STREET
BASSETT _‘ \\
2]
\S =
N <
el N a
=\ E
2 &
2 \
) PARK LANE O \ I
\
\
\\
PARK \
\
\
\\
TOWN T/A
CENTRE CENTRE WE ARE HERE;

TIMES OF OPENING:

Monday to Friday—12.30 to 7 p.m.
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: Saturday—9 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Race 12

Race 13

350cc FINAL 6 LAPS PRODUCTION FINAL 6 LAPS
g Ilseas igu&gZSAYanmha)dgxforg Fairri‘ng);s (251 cc-500 cc)
\Y am (Needham Yamaha
Bristol 5 Dave Gardiner (Yamaha) Cheltenham
10 Mike Wilson (Yamaha) Plymouth 14 Roger Meaden (Kawasaki) Somerton
12 lan Clarkson (Yamaha) Chipping Campden | 16 Dick Gillard (Yamaha) liminster
13 Martin Purvey (Yamaha) Tetbury 17 Guy Hale (Yamaha) Moseley
19 Rob Marks (Ridewood Yamaha) Bridgwater | 20 Peter Hutton (Yamaha) Plymouth
21 Tim Brazier (Yamaha) Cirencester %; L’;“ kBrRaner(;(Yamahi!)(i:lrencester
24 Alby Smith (Yamaha) Chard ark Rose (Rawasaki) Frome
25 Rovvirk Nomate Swneen | 23 Aoy Srend e Saisur
an Bale (Yamaha) Cardi v i
30 Christopher Bond (Yamaha) Cwmbran gg ﬂu{llagk.Bucklr;ghamrSY)aaaha) Braunton
34 Gary Pocock (Yamaha) Bristol eil Skinner {Yamanha) Viere
36 Roy I_(ennedy (Yamaha) Devizes 34 Trevor Lewis (Yamaha) Bridgwater
37 Martin Berrill (Yamaha) Tewkesbury 35 Dave Stone (Honda) Thatcham
gg Dloka%\:vnes (Yamaha) Stratford-on-Avon i; gfe‘(lee%ah':lfi\:fsﬂ(‘::;)aig?WO"C .
ar omson (Yamaha) Bristol orcester
40 Nick Smith (Yanf\aha) Sw)indon 44 Peter Savage (Kawasaki) P!ymouth
41 Pete Stokes (Yamaha) Swindon 45 Stephen Parker (Kawasaki) lIfracombe
33 Zeter Hall (Yamaha) Bridgwater 2; ;‘fi";’ng:‘:ri (EESL‘S)BF;QF- Halton
lex Taylor (Fowler Yamaha) Abingd
52 Mike Hayther(ill r;amaha)a(::ii)perl\r:ugargn 49 Graham Simmonds (Yamaha)Kidderminster
56 D Il Higai Y 50 Dave Whittal-Williams (Yamaha)Callow End
arrsll Higgins: (Yamahs) Melkstiam 54 Royston Keen (Yamaha) Marlborough
57 Colin Norman (Yamaha) Tile Cross EE Al Haahes Homd sl
66 Terry Dockrell (Ridewood Yamaha) Wells 56 Jol:]rr" V\';ilgliae:)s( (ggmaa)ha;l:‘orf?albot
67 Jeffrey Pepperell (Yamaha) Taunton 58 Alan Millar (Yamaha) Ratter
69 Len Lambourne (Yamaha) Newbury 62 Dave Hill (Y ha) C " Y
75 Stephen Russell (Yamaha) Winchester 64 Ral eh Si ama Ya o;en;yn d
89 John Armstrong (Yamaha) Hullavington 65 Ra P W.IIT}pson\(( ami a) Teltoe
90 John Jones (Yamaha) Chepstow oss Williams (Yama :)A F. West Drayton
94 Nigel Brai L
96 T(;?; Rt::Isr;I(IY(?(:::;i)a’)-lgﬁztg 67 Jeffrey Pepperell (Yamaha) Taunton
100 Barry Seward (Yamaha) Horndean gg sﬁgggylVT\I:r;(La\(/Serda)kAdeerbury
103 Roger Jones (Yamaha) Norton Canes 70 Ral h%' do $s l'j_]zu \II)V vlvansea
104 Dean Martin (Yamaha) Stow-on-the-Wold 71 Da Pd Aldn or (Kama aL. sr ay
}83 ,Ji"‘gicke("y‘yamaha) EvegHam 73 Rz;:ar Martin fviﬁii‘;)'s’;ri‘s’x?hams
an Craig (Yamaha) Bath 3
110 Mike Pellow (Yamaha) Llanelli gg JD"’r‘\"dLU";'('t‘ fYamana) Galibortie
111 Keith Hanford (Yamaha) Port Talbot o R o oo - Jo it
113 Petar Crew'(Yamaha) Camberiey 91 Alan Hockin (Yam::;a) :c:rt T::bot
122 Malcolm Miles (Yamaha) Cheltenham 98 Godfrey Benson (Yamaha) Liansamlet
RESERVES: ) ) 107 David Marks (Honda) Bridgwater
68 Keith qutwell (Yamaha) Kidderminster RESERVES:
13; goger Kilbey (Yamaha) Andow_arsforgi 77 Gary Worton (Yamaha) Stourport-on-Severn
ave Parratt (Yamaha) Llantwit Major 79 John Yeatman (Wheeler Honda) Witne
Iy ;°h“RT”r”e' (Yamaha) Baginton 132 John Down (Yamaha) Totnes Y
on Rowlands (Yamaha) Cirencester : . 2
143 Nick Stanton (Yamaha) Cheltenham 132 B::?dﬁg:;’;((’iiawzsag)' LIanFt,wn‘Major
145 Steve Williams (Fowler Yamaha) L e rangEl Jinas Powls
Llantwit Major 9 e L
Result |1 (2|3 (4 |5|6|7|8|9|10||Result |1 |2|3|4|5(6|7|8]|9]10
Number Number
WINNER'S TIME SPEED WINNER'S TIME SPEED
RACE RECORD: LES BURGAN, RACE RECORD: JIM DICKEN,

7 min. 30.8 sec., 91.04 m.p.h.

8 min. 36.6 sec., 79.44 m.p.h.
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Race 14

1
3

6
12

20
27

Roger Kilbey (810 Honda) Andoversford
Les Burgan (998 Kawasaki)

Oxford Fairings
Roger Corbett (984 Kawasaki)

Bishop’s Cleeve
John Buckingham (1000 Suzuki)

lifracombe

Peter Hutton (398 Yamaha) Plymouth
Chris Weston (997 Suzuki) Devizes

FORMULA ONE FINAL

84
87
88

92
95
101
104
110

6 LAPS

John Covington (1000 Suzuki) Basingstoke

Phil Landeg (900 Honda) Port Talbot

Stephen Wildman (650 Kawasaki)
Plymouth

David Rope (812 Honda) Kingsclere

Phil Wilkinson (748 Honda) Malpas

David Bird (750 Suzuki) Cheltenham

Graham Davies (750 Norton) Abergavenny

Mervyn Brookes (850 Norton)

10

28 Phil Weston (998 Kawasaki) Devizes ) Northampton
29 Trevor Nation (997 Suzuki) Stockbridge 117 Colin Pearson (900 Honda) Shillingford
38 Dan Brosnan (750 Suzuki) 119 Brian Williams (750 Norton) Calne
Southern Custom 124 Mike Phillips (975 Trident) Bridgwater
39 Ivor Lewis (998 Kawasaki) Peterchurch 127 Derek Prebble (997 Suzuki) Ventnor
40 Rod Hughes (850 Moto Guzzi) 130 John Angeletta (987_ Kawasaki) Portishead
Southampton 131 Bert Hartley (741 Trident) Alcester
64 Martin Bate (1000 Suzuki) Eastleigh 134 Keith Ferrell (994 Kawasz:lki) Port Talbot
68 Rodney Wark (850 Moto Guzzi) Adderbury 144 Gary Crowe (1000 Suzuki) Tetbury
70. John Healey (750 Triumph) Hereford 148 lan Parker (750 Norton) Oxford
76 Mike Coombes (652 Kawasaki) Abingdon 116 Keith Dunwell (605 Honda) Swindon
80 John Whyburd (500 Suzuki) Swindon
WINNER'S TIME
Result 112|3(4|5|6|7|8|]9]|10
Number SPEED
Race 15 500 cc FINAL 6 LAPS
5 Dave Gardiner (Yamaha) Cheltenham 71 Jon Horne (Yamaha) West End
7 Richard Stevens (Yamaha) Trowbridge 73 Roger Martin (Yamaha) Bristol
8 Steve Gibbs (Honda) Tewkesbury 76 Dave Uren (Yamaha) Camborne
11  Ron Roebury (Curry Honda) Tewkesbury 77 Steve O’'Brien (Yamaha) Cwmbran
16 Dick Gillard (Yamaha) liminster 79 Pete Dittmann (Suzuki) Tewkesbury
17 Martin Lee (Honda) Chippenham 80 John Whyburd (Kirby Suzuki) Swindon
20 Peter Hutton (Yamaha) Plymouth 86 S. Watkins (Suzuki) Warley
22 Mark Rose (Kawasaki) Frome 87 Phil Landeg (Suzuki) Port Talbot
23 Anthony Strickland (Yamaha) Salisbury 88 Mike Larcombe (Yamaha) Chard
26 Julian Buckingham (Yamaha) Braunton 91 Alan Hockin (Yamaha) Port Talbot
30 Neil Skinner (Yamaha) Mere 92 Don Drewson (Yamaha) Swansea
31 James Ferro (Suzuki) Mere 95 Brendan McKenna (Suzuki) Coventry
32 Bob Barrett (Honda) Swindon RESERVES:
34 Trevor Lewis (Yamaha) Bridgwater 97 Robert Ludgate (Suzuki) Frome
40 Rod Hughes (Honda) Southampton 98 Godfrey Benson (Yamaha) Llansamlet
43 Steve Phillips (Yamaha) Worcester 104 Dean Martin (Suzuki) Stow-on-the-Wold
45 Stephen Parker (Kawasaki) lifracombe 19 Rob Marks (Ridewood Suzuki) Bridgwater
46 Graham Lavis (Yamaha) Blunsdon 69 Michael Thomas (Suzuki) Swansea
47 Lew James (Yamaha) R.A.F. Halton 114 Douglas Milward (Suzuki) Hay-on-Wye
48 Jonathan Luke (B.S.A.) Bursledon 116 Andy Hayman (Sparton) Chard
49 Graham Simmonds (Yamaha) Kidderminster 122 Malcolm Miles (Yamaha) Cheltenham
51 Pete Griffiths (Triumph) Tewkesbury 72 Ryan Hodges (Matchless) Woodcote
52 Mike Hatherill (Suzuki) Chippenham 146 Clive Watts (Suzuki) Llanmaes
53 Ivor Briggs (Honda) Worcester
54 Royston Keen (Yamaha) Marlborough Result |1 12 |3|4|5|6|7|8|89
55 Alun Hughes (Honda) Burnham
56 John Williams (Yamaha) Port Talbot Number

68

Rodney Wark (Laverda) Adderbury

WINNER'S TIME

SPEED

RACE RECORD: BRENDAN McKENNA, 7 min. 40.3 sec., 89.14 m.p.h.
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TEAM OXFORD FAIRINGS:

LES BURGAN P + M KAWASAKI
ROD SCIVYER P + M KAWASAKI

JOHN HAMMOND P + M KAWASAKI

3

OXFORD
FAIRINGS

Oxford Fairings Limited
North Hinksey Lane %
Botley

Oxford 0X2 0QU

Telephone: (0865) 46974

Sponsors of N.G.M.C.C. Formula | Championship
Overall Winner £125, 2nd Place £75, 3rd Place £50

3
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Race 16 FINAL 6 LAPS
Result ’T 16 WINNER'S TIME
Number SPEED
RACE RECORD: ALEX TAYLOR, 8 min. 03.6 sec., 84.86 m.p.h.
Race 17 MAIN FINAL 6 LAPS

Result 1

10

Number

WINNER'S TIME

SPEED

RACE RECORD: GERRY LEWIS/BRIAN MILLSOM, 7 min. 47.4 sec., 87.80 m.p.h.
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Race 18 Four-Stroke FINAL 6 LAPS
6 John Goodall (496 Vendetta) 68 Rodney Wark (500 Laverda) Adderbury
Haverfordwest 70 John Healey (650 Triton) Hereford
7 Richard Stevens (460 Honda) Trowbridge 74 Alan Phillips (650 Honda) Dunton Green
8 Steve Gibbs (470 Honda) Tewkesbury 78 Paul Harris (500 Triton) Bristol
11 Ron Roebury (498 Curry Honda) 90 Duncan Hosie (650 Norton) Whitchurch
Tewkesbury 93 Bruce Hosie (650 Triumph) Bristol
14 Frank Bell (250 Ducati) Chippenham 101 Terry McGuirk (560 B.S.A.) Manchester
17 Martin Lee (408 Honda) Chippenham 107 David Marks (500 Honda) Bridgwater
18 John Hammond (344 Aermacchi) 108 Kevin Mayho (592 Honda) Reading
Oxford Fairings 112 Dexter Price (650 Kawasaki) Gloucester
20 Frank Campbell (650 Honda) Swindon 115 David Moseley (700 Westlake) Cirencester
24 David Elson (408 Honda) Bristol 118 Paul West (496 Triumph) Reading
29 Roy Porter (250 Ducati) Bristol 120 Dave Rabone (497 Norton) Sherborne
32 Bob Barrett (498 Honda) Swindon 123 Lawrie Hayes (700 Triumph) Hook
35 Dave Stone (408 Honda) Thatcham 155 Andy Alexander (700 Triumph)
36 Graham Pouard (250 Ducati) Reading Bishop's Cleeve
40 Rod Hughes (408 Honda) Southampton
43 lan Harfield (344 Aermacchi) West End
47 Lew James (500 Yamaha) R.A.F. Halton RESERVES:
48 Jonathan Luke (500 B.S.A.) Bursledon 72 Ryan Hodges (349 A.J.S.) Woodcote
51 Pete Griffiths (500 Triumph) Tewkesbury 73 Hugh Freeman (250 Ducati) Sheldon
53 Ivor Briggs (500 Honda) Worcester 75 Dave Eccles (250 Ducati) Henley-in-Arden
54 Ben Blackmore (700 Matchless) 76 Mike Coombes (652 Kawasaki) Abingdon
Cheltenham 79 John Yeatman (408 Wheeler Honda)
57 Robert Stapleford (250 Ducati) West Coker Witney
58 Alan Millar (250 Honda) Rattery 135 Michael Ruggeiri (650 Norton) Killay
59 David Griffiths (500 Triton) Corse Lawn 81 Ron Tagoe (250 Ducati) Cardiff
61 Steve Parker (250 Ducati) Brislington 83 David Preece (395 Honda) Dinas Powis
63 Dave Green (650 Norton) Blackpool 147 Bob Burke (650 Norton) Mattingley
WINNER'S TIME
Result 1/2|3|4|5|16|7|8|9](10
Number SPEED

RACE RECORD: JOHN GOODALL, 8 min. 14.0 sec., 83.08 m.p.h.

FINAL 6 LAPS

Race 19 Unlimited
Result 112|3|4|5(6|7({8|9]|10
Number

WINNER'S TIME

SPEED

RACE RECORD: BILL MARKS, 7 min. 28.6 sec., 91.48 m.p.h.
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FOWLER YAMAHA

DENNIS TROLLOPE RACING
SPARES

SHOP:

131 STATION ROAD, KINGSWOOD, BRISTOL
Telephone: 675737 and 570821

YAMAHA RACING SPARES
FROM 125cc TO 750cc IN STOCK

Also:
SPONDON RACING COMPONENTS
MAG WHEELS AND STANDARD WHEELS
ASTRALITE WHEELS
ALL LOCKHEED PARTS
NOW STOCKING MICHELIN RACING TYRES
SCREENS, FAIRINGS, MUDGUARDS
CHAMPION PLUGS, REAR SPROCKETS
TANKS, SEATS

* % o o % o % %

YOU NAME IT . . . WE'VE GOTIT

C.0.D. SERVICE ORDERS TAKEN OVER PHONE
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The Promoting Clubs reserve the right to alter, modify or
cancel any part of the Programme, subject to the Number
of Entries or circumstances beyond their control

000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

N.G.M.C.C. and R.A.F. M.S.A. acknowledge with thanks

the use of the Course Car here today, supplied by Wellsway

Motors, and the Recovery Vehicle, supplied by Oxford
Fairings
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SUPER BIKES ... FOR ... SUPER RIDERS

FRAN RIDEWOOD & CO.

(Proprietors: F. A. E. and C. R. RIDEWOOD)

Main Agents for:
YAMAHA, HONDA, SUZUKI, NORTON, TRIUMPH, N.V.T.,
GILERA, VESPA, PUCH AND MOBYLETTE

LEADING WEST COUNTRY ROAD RACE SPONSORS—
SEE BILL MARKS, ROB MARKS AND TERRY DOCKRELL ON
OUR MACHINES

WE HAVE OVER 200 NEW AND USED MACHINES IN STOCK

WE CAN ARRANGE PART EXCHANGES, H.P. AND
SETTLEMENTS, ETC.

HONDA FIVE-STAR WORKSHOPS : M.O.T. TESTING STATION

PALACE YARD GARAGE, PRIORY ROAD
Telephone WELLS 73462, SOMERSET

STAFF—STORES: JULIAN SCHNITZER. WORKSHOPS: ROY POINTING,
TERRY DOCKRELL, BILL MARKS, ROB MARKS, ROGER LARDER

WE USE, SELL AND RECOMMEND:
CASTROL OILS, RENOLD CHAINS, DUNLOP TYRES,
BOB HEATH VISORS, AND SPORTAC LEATHER WEAR

VIV VPV vIvviivivi v rrvrrrmrTmrTrorrrrvvTyrvrvrrvvvyrvrvyryyryryyyyvyyyvyvy v
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IN THE INTEREST OF SAFETY
The Organisers make it a condition of entry that all motor
cyclists—competitors and spectators—wear safety helmets
at all times when riding on or around the airfield

Failure to comply with this regulation will result in removal The Complete Vending
from the meeting Service to Industry

T T T T Ty vrTrTrrrTrrrrTTrTTrTrTTTvY Yy vy vV vvvvvy vy vy Yy

WILSON HOUSE
19/21 GREYFRIARS ROAD

READING : BERKSHIRE
Teiephone: (0734) 595055-8
Telex: 848581 Intecs G

00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000009

E. W. F. EDGWICK LTD.

® FLAT TRAILERS
® LOW-LOADER TRAILERS
® BOX VANS

Distance No Object : Contact For Quotation
*

..:

is Sponsoring

THE SIDECAR CHAMPIONSHIP
(NON-INTERNATIONAL LICENCE HOLDERS)

OVERALL WINNER (Decided by Points Accumu-
lated Throughout the Season): TROPHY PLUS £75

SECOND PLACE: REPLICA PLUS £60
THIRD PLACE: REPLICA PLUS £40
FOURTH PLACE: REPLICA PLUS £30
FIFTH PLACE: REPLICA PLUS £25
SIXTH PLACE: REPLICA PLUS £20

N.G.M.C.C. acknowledge with sincere thanks the loan
of transport seen here today

*

NEWTOWN TRADING ESTATE, TEWKESBURY,
GLOS. GL20 8JG
Telephone Tewkesbury 293336 and 293194
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NOTES

Designed and Published by The North Gloucestershire M.C.C. and Printed by Lowe Bros., Lakin & Bartlett Printers Ltd.,
Offenham, Near Evesham, Worcestershire
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